CITY OF GRANTVILLE UTILITY RATE SCHEDULE JANUARY 2023

Electric:

Residential: Base Charge \$20.00

 $\begin{array}{lll} 1-650 \ kWh & \$0.108285 \ / \ kWh \\ 651-1,000 \ kWh & \$0.108285 \ / \ kWh \\ Over \ 1,000 \ kWh & \$0.108285 \ / \ kWh \end{array}$

Small Commercial: Base Charge \$25.00

1 - 3,000 kWh Over 3,000 kWh \$0.150789 / kWh \$0.140783 / kWh

Power Cost Adjustment (PCA): \$0.02 per kWh

Kilo Watt Hour (kWh)

Note: All electric charges are subject to Coweta County Sales Tax of 7%

Natural Gas:

Residential: Base Charge \$12.00

All CCF \$1.369 / CCF

Small Commercial: Base Charge \$24.00

All CCF \$1.369 / CCF

CCF: Centum Cubic Feet – term used to measure gas consumption; 1 CCF equals 100 cubic feet of natural gas.

Note: All natural gas charges are subject to Coweta County Sales Tax of 7%

Water:

Residential: Base Charge \$18.00

1 - 4,000 gallons \$0.004910 / gallon 4,001 - 8,000 gallons \$0.006140 / gallon Over 8,000 gallons \$0.007370 / gallon

Commercial: Base Charge \$27.00

1 - 4,000 gallons \$0.004910 / gallon 4,001 - 8,000 gallons \$0.006140 / gallon Over 8,000 gallons \$0.007370 / gallon **Sanitary Sewer:**

Residential: Base Charge \$18.00

1 - 4,000 gallons \$0.005830 / gallon 4,001 - 8,000 gallons \$0.007290 / gallon Over 8,000 gallons \$0.008750 / gallon

Commercial: Base Charge \$27.00

1 - 4,000 gallons \$0.008260 / gallon 4,001 - 8,000 gallons \$0.010320 / gallon Over 8,000 gallons \$0.012390 / gallon

Trash Pick-Up: First Can: \$14.18 / month

Each Additional Can: \$ 9.73 / month

Security Lights: \$12.50 / light

Please note that the above rates are subject to change at any time, especially natural gas and electric as they are subject to volatility in those markets. Natural gas prices change monthly and can be expected to rise dramatically in peak demand seasons. This rate sheet will be updated monthly and copies are available at City Hall. The City will endeavor to notify customers of any changes with as much notice as is possible.

Contact Information:

The City of Grantville 123 LaGrange Street PO Box 160 Grantville, GA 30220 (770) 583-2289

Office Hours: 8:00 AM to 5:00 PM Monday thru Friday

Updated 02.07.2023